
CarbonReduction 

and Monitoring
A look at the past3 years
andinto our future

Do The Right Thing



ά¢ƘŜfuture and the health of our 

communitiesdependson the

sustainablework we do.

Our Environmental,Social

Governanceplan is known as"Do 

ǘƘŜ wƛƎƘǘ ¢ƘƛƴƎέ, it outlines the full 

measuresthat the Groupwill take to

embedsustainability.

Sustainabilityis about operating

in sucha way asto securelongevity for

people,planet, andǇǊƻŦƛǘǎΦέ

JamesMurphy

PAMGroupCEO

CARBONREDUCTIONAND MONITORING 

Do the 
Right 
Thing



CARBONREDUCTIONAND MONITORING 

Scope1 Emissions

(directenergy& process)

100

31.8

26

2019

2020

2021

- 68.2%

- 5.9%

450000

400000

350000

300000

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

0

2019 2020 2021

407971

129779
105890

kgCO2e

YoY 
Reduction:

%
Reduction:

*calculationswere made by the carbon trustwww.carbontrust.org& www.epa.gov
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History so far 2019 2020 2021

kgCO2e 555,069 176,794 147,453

Number Colleagues 450 525 650

kgCO2e per Colleague 1233 337 227

Key Performance Measures

Future Goals 2022 2023 2024

kgCO2e 140,000 126,000 100,000

Number Colleagues 750 850 1,000

kgCO2e per Colleague 187 148 100

Key Target Measures

http://www.carbontrust.org/
http://www.epa.gov/


KeyTakeaways
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*calculationswere made by the carbon trustwww.carbontrust.org& www.epa.gov
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Howmuchisthat?

A saving of: 407,616 kgCO2e

A 73% reduction in total  
emissions since 2019!

*calculationswere made by the carbon trustwww.carbontrust.org& www.epa.gov

http://www.carbontrust.org/
http://www.epa.gov/
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άhǳǊenergysaving
equatesto the carbon

sequesteredby
6740tree seedlings 
grown for 10 years.έ

*calculationswere made by the carbon trustwww.carbontrust.org& www.epa.gov

http://www.carbontrust.org/
http://www.epa.gov/


ElectricityUsage

*calculationswere made by the carbon trustwww.carbontrust.org& www.epa.gov
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NaturalGasUsage
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http://www.carbontrust.org/
http://www.epa.gov/
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ά²Ŝhavereduced
our electricity usage by
379,753kw/h

since2019.

That is the equivalentof
an averageUK
ƘƻǳǎŜƘƻƭŘΩǎenergy
usagefor 102ȅŜŀǊǎέ.

*calculationswere made by the carbon trustwww.carbontrust.org& www.epa.gov

http://www.carbontrust.org/
http://www.epa.gov/
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DistanceandFuel
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*calculationswere made by the carbon trustwww.carbontrust.org& www.epa.gov

http://www.carbontrust.org/
http://www.epa.gov/


CARBONREDUCTIONAND MONITORING 

We havereduced
our mileageby
858,069 miles.

Theequivalentof
34.5 trips
around the world.

*calculationswere made by the carbon trustwww.carbontrust.org& www.epa.gov


